

**BIJAY SINGH VS UOI  
LAC NO 386/23**

**18.05.2026.**

**Present: None for the Petitioner.  
Counsel for R1/UOI.  
Counsel for R2/DMRC.**

R1 has already filed the WS. R2 shall now file the WS as per law.

To come up for completion of pleadings, admission-denial of documents and framing of issues on **13.07.2026**.

**(Sidharth Mathur)  
District Judge-01(N)/Rohini  
Courts Delhi/18.05.2026(T)**